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Vysvétleni symbolli Otevrit / Zavfit Zménit kod Viyména baterii Technicka data
Erklarung der Symbole Offnen / SchlieRen Code &ndern Batteriewechsel Technische Daten
Forklaring af symboler Abnes / Lukkes Kode andres Batteriskift Tekniske data
Aclaracion de los simbolos Abrir / Cerrar Modificar codigo Cambio de bateria Datos técnicos

Explication des symboles

Ouvrir / Fermer

Modifier le code

Changement des piles

Données techniques

Explanation of the symbols Open / Close Change code Battery replacement Technical data
E&iynon Twv ouppoAwv Avolypa / KAeIoIo ANayn kwdikou ANayn yraraplag TexviKa oTOIXEIQ
Szimbélum-magyarazat Nyitas / Zaras K6d mddositasa Elemcsere Miszaki adatok
Spiegazione dei simboli Apri / Chiudi Modifica codice Cambio della batteria Dati tecnici

Forklaring av symboler Apne / Lukke Endre kode Batteriskifte Tekniske data
Verklaring van de symbolen Openen / Sluiten Code wijzigen Batterij vervangen Technische gegevens
Explicagdo dos simbolos Abrir / Fechar Alterar codigo Substituicao de pilhas Dados técnicos
Objasnienia symboli Otwérz / Zamknij Zmien kod Wymiana baterii Dane techniczne
Explicarea simbolurilor Pornit / Oprit Modificare cod Inlocuiere baterii Date tehnice
YcnoBHble 0603Ha4YeHMs OrkpbiThe / 3akpbiTie 13ameHeHme kopa 3ameHa b6atapen TexHuyeckne AaHHble
Forklaring av symbolerna Oppna / Stanga Andra kod Batteribyte Tekniska data
Sembol agiklamalari Agma / Kapama Sifre degistirme Batarya degisimi Teknik Veriler

:

2

3-4

5

ﬂ

6-9

Kontrola funkci Spravny kod Nespravny kod Zablokovani manipulace Vymérte ReZim Potfeba provést udrzbu
tlacitek (viz Technicka data ) baterie programovani ( viz. Technicka data )
Funktionskontrolle Codeeingabe richtig Codeeingabe Manipulationssperre Bitte Batterien Programmier- Wartungsbedarf

der Tasten fehlerhaft ( siehe Technische Daten ) wechseln modus ( siehe Technische Daten )
Funktionskontrol Kodeindtastning korrekt Kodeindtastning Manipulationsspaerre Skift batterier ud Programmeringsklar Behov for vedligeholdelse

af taster forkert ('se Tekniske data ) ( se Tekniske data )

Control de funciones Introduccion de codigo correcto  Introduccion de Blogueo de manipulacién Por favor sustituir Modo de Necesidad de mantenimiento
de las teclas codigo erréneo ( véase, datos técnicos ) las pilas programacion ( véase, datos técnicos )
Contréle du fonctionne- Code entré correct Code entré Blocage anti-manipulation Remplacer les Mode de Maintenance nécessaire
ment des touches erroné (voir données techniques ) piles programmation ( voir données techniques )
Key function Code input correct Code input Manipulation block Please replace Program Maintenance required
control incorrect ( see technical data ) batteries mode ( see technical data )
‘EAeyxog Aermoupyiag Eioaywyn kwdikol owaoTh Navbaouévn ®payn xelpiopol MapakahoUpe alagre Tpomog AvayKn ouvTrpnong

TwV TARKTPWY gloaywyr kwdikolt  ( BAETTE TeXVIKG aTOIKEID ) TIG YTTaTAPIEG TIpPOYpPappaATIOHOU ( BAETTe TEXVIKG OTOIXEID )
Gombok Kodbevitel helyes Helytelen Mivelet-letiltas Cserélien Programozasi Karbantartasigény
funkcioprobaja kodbevitel (lasd a MUszaki adatok ) elemet méd (lasd a Miszaki adatok )
Controllo funzionale Codice corretto Codice errato Blocco per inserimenti errati ~ Sostituire le Modalita di Necessita di manutenzione
dei tasti ( vedi dati tecnici ) batterie programmazione ( vedi dati tecnici )
Funksjonskontroller Riktig kode Feil kode Manipuleringssperre Skift batteri Programmeringsmodus  Vedlikeholdsbehov

for tastene ( se tekniske data ) ( se tekniske data )
Functiecontrole van Code-invoer juist Code-invoer Manipulatieblokkering Vervang de Programmeermodus Onderhoudsbehoefte

de toetsen foutief (zie techn. gegevens ) batterijen (zie techn. gegevens )
Controlo das fungdes  Introdugao do cddigo correcto Introdugéo de Bloqueio de manipulagéo Substituir Modo de Necessidade de manutengéo
das teclas codigo errado ( ver dados técnicos ) pilhas programacéo ( ver dados técnicos )
Kontrola dziatania Wpisano prawidtowy kod Whpisano Blokada z powodu manipulacji  Prosimy wymieni¢ Tryb Termin wykonania obstugi
klawiszy nieprawidiowy kod  ( patrz Dane techniczne ) baterie programowania serwisowej ( patrz Dane techn. )
Functiile Cod corect Cod eronat Blocare la manevrare Inlocuiti bateriile Mod de Termen de revizie stabilit
tastelor (vezi date tehnice ) programare ( vezi date tehnice )
®YHKLMOHAMBHBIN Ko BHeceH npasunsHO BHeceH BriokvpoBka ynpasnexus Heobxoanmo Pexum Heobxoanma TexHn4eckas
KOHTPOIb KnaBuLL OWMBOYHBI kOB ( CM. TexHUY. [laHHble ) 3ameHuTb 6aTapeu. nporpamMMM1poBaHms npoBepka ( CM. TEeXHWY. AaHHble )
Funktionskontroll Kod ar korrekt Felaktig kod Manipulationsspérr Byt batterier Programmeringsklar Underhall

av tangenterna (se tekniska.data ) ( se tekniska data )

Tus fonksiyon Sifre giri si dogru Sifre giri si hatali Manipiilasyon kilidi Litfen pilleri Programlama Bakym ihtiyacy

kontrolli ( bkz. Teknik Veriler ) egi stiriniz modu ( bkz. Teknik Veriler )




.

—gbunyis|uy

/-9 PpUI'3 9080€0 ¢

CRLECEIVECISCEEIVICIEICLY

}GiLS L €080V H

BURG
WACHTER

Oteviit / Zavrit
Offnen / SchlieRen
Abnes / Lukkes
Abrir / Cerrar
Ouvrir / Fermer
Open / Close
Avolypa / kKAgioipo
Nyitas / Zaras

Apri / Chiudi

Apne / Lukke
Openen / Sluiten
Abrir / Fechar
Otworz /| Zamknij
Pornit / Oprit
OTkpbiTHE / 3aKkpbiTHe
Oppna/ Stinga
Acgma / Kapama

Nespravny kod. Stisknéte « ON » a zadejte spravny kod.
Codeeingabe fehlerhaft. « ON » driicken und richtigen Code eingeben.
Kodeindtastning forkert. Tryk pa « ON » og indtast korrekt kode.

Introduccion de codigo erréneo.

Oprimir « ON » e introducir el codigo correcto.

Code entré erroné.

Appuyer sur « ON » et entrer le code correct.

Code input incorrect.

Press « ON » and enter correct code.

NavBaopévn eioaywyn KwdikoUt.

Marnate « ON » Kal EI0AYETE TOV OWaTO KWAIKO.

Helytelen kddbevitel.

Nyomja meg az « ON »-t és vigye be a helyes kodot.

Codice errato.

Premere « ON » e immettere il codice corretto.

Feil kode.

Trykk pa « ON » og tast inn riktig kode.

Code-invoer foutief.

Druk op « ON » en voer de juiste code in.

Introducéo de codigo errado.

Premir « ON » e introduzir o cédigo correcto.

Wpisano nieprawidtowy kod.

Weisna¢ « ON » i wpisac prawidtowy kod.

Cod eronat.

Tastati « ON » introduceti codul corect.

BHeceH OLWnGOoYHbIN koA,

Haxmute Ha « ON » 1 BHecUTE NpaBuUmbHbIN KOA.

Felaktig kod.

Tryck pa « ON » och ange rétt kod.

Sifre girisi hatali.

« ON »‘a basiniz ve dogru sifreyi giriniz.

@ Zapnout (Stisknout »ON«) Zadat kod ( nastaveni z vyr. zavodu 123456 ) Stisknéte tlacitko otaceni (béhem 5 sekund )
@ Einschalten (»ON« driicken) Code eingeben  ( Werkseinstellung 123456 ) Bitte Drehknauf betatigen (innerhalb 5 Sek. )
Indkobling (Tryk pa »ON«) Kode indtastes  ( fabriksindstilling 123456 ) Betjen drejeknappen (5 sek. tid )

@ Conectar (Pulsar »ON«) Introducir codigo ~ ( Ajuste de fabrica 123456 ) Por favor, accionar pomo giratorio  ( Tiempo 5 seg)
® Mettre en marche (Appuyer sur »ON«) Entrer le code ( paramétrage usine 123456 ) Actionner le bouton rotatif (disponible 5 secondes )
Power on (Press »ON«) Enter code ( Default setting 123456 ) Please turn knob ('within 5 seconds )
Avolyua (Matate »ON«) Eioay. kwdikou  ( epyoaTac. puby. 123456 ) Evepy. otpemng Aapng (5 deut. xpovog )
® Bekapcsolas (»ON« nyomni) Kadot beirni ( Gyari beallitas 123456 ) Miikédtesse a forgdgombot (5mpidé)

@ Accendere (Premere »ON«) Inserire codice  ( Impostazione di fabbrica 123456 ) Girare il pomello (tempo 5 sec.)
® Sla pa (Trykk pa »ON«) Tast inn kode ( fabrikkinnstilling 123456 ) Bruk dreiehandtak (5sek. Tid)

@ Inschakelen (Druk op »ON«) Code invoeren  ( fabrieksinstelling 123456 ) Draai aan de draaiknop (5 sec. tijd)

® Ligar (Teclar »ON«) Teclar codigo ( Codigo inicial 123456 ) Por favor accionar punho rotativo  ( tempo 5 seg.)
Zalacz (Weisnij »ON«) Whpisz kod ( kod fabryczny 123456 ) Prosimy obréci¢ gatke (czas 5 sek.)

Cuplat (Tastati »ON«) Introduceti codul  ( Cod fabricatie 123456 ) Actionati miner (Intimpde 5 Sec.)
@ Bkntounts (Haxxmmute »ON«) Beectu ko ( Hactpoitka 3aBoga-nsrotosutens 123456 )  Haxarb BpalyatenbHyto kHonky (B TeyeHue 5 cekyHa )
@ Tillkoppling (Tryck pa »ON«) Mata in kod ( fabriksinstéllning 123456 ) Vrid pa vredet (i 5 sekunder)

Agin (»ON« tusuna basin) Sifre girin ( Fabrika ayari 123456 ) Litfen cevirmeli diigmeyi geviriniz (5 San. Siire )
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Zménit kod
Code dndern
Kode &ndres
Modificar cédigo
Modifier le code
Change code
AAAayn Kwdikou
Kod modositasa
Modifica codice
Endre kode
Code wijzigen
Alterar cédigo
Zmien kod
Modificare cod
U3meHeHue Koaa
Andra kod

Sifre degistirme

Zménu kodu provadét jen pri otevienych dvefich !

Nepouzivat zadna osobni data (napf. den narozeni, ¢islo telefonu...).

Codeanderungen nur bei gedffneter Tir durchfiihren !

Keine personlichen Daten verwenden (z.B. Geburtstag, Telefon-Nr....).

Kodeaendringer ma kun foretages ved abnet der !

Anvend ingen personlige data ( f.eks. fedselsdag, telefon-nr....).

Ejecutar modificaciones de codigo solamente con la puerta abierta !

No emplear datos personales (p.ej. aniversarios, nimero de teléfono).

Ne procéder aux modifications du code que la porte ouverte !

Ne pas utiliser de données personnelles (par ex. date de naissance, n° tél.)

Enter code changes only with door open !

Do not enter personal data (e.g. birth date, telephone no.)

MpayparotoleloTe aAAayeg KwdIKOU HOVO € aVOIKTN TropTa !

Mnv Xpna1HOTIOIEITE QTOMIKA GTOIXEIC (TT.Y. YeveBAId, ap. TNAEQuVOU....).

Akodot csak nyitott ajtd esetén modositani !

Ne hasznaljon személyes adatokat (pl. szilletésnap, telefonszam....).

Modificare i codici solo quando la porta & aperta !

Non utilizzare dati personali (per es. data di nascita, n. di telefono....).

Kodeendringer ma kun utferes nar deren er apen !

Ikke bruk personlige opplysninger (f. eks. fodselsdag, telefonnr....).

Code alleen wijzigen als de deur geopend is !

Gebruik geen persoonlijke gegevens (bijv. geboortedatum, tel.nr....).

Efectuar alteragdes de cddigo apenas com a porta aberta !

Nao utilizar dados pessoais (p.ex. aniversario, n.° telefone....).

Zmiang kodu wykonu;j tylko przy otwartych drzwiach !

Nie uzywaj danych osobistych (np. daty urodzenia, nr telefonu....).

Modificarea codului se face numai cu usa deschisa !

Nu utilizati date personale (de ex Data de nastere , nr de telefon....).

A3ameHeHue koaa NPOBOATL TONBKO MK OTKPbITON ABepue !

He ncnonb3osaTh NepcoHanbHble AaHHble (Hanp. [fara poxaeHus, Homep TenedoHa )

Kodandringar far endast géras med dppen dorr !

Anvénd inga personliga data (t ex fodelsedag, telefonnummer....).

Sifre degdisimini sadece kapi acikken yapiniz !

Kisisel bilgi (6rn. Dogum giind, Telefon no....) kullanmayiniz.

Zapnout (Stisknout »ON«) Zadat stary kod Do 5 s stisknéte « Enter » a podrzte, Zadat novy kod
( nastaveni z vyr. zavodu 123456 ) az se zobrazi « Prog ». (Bmistny kod )
Einschalten (»ON« driicken) Alten Code eingeben Innerhalb von 5 Sek. « Enter » drlicken Neuen Code eingeben
( Werkseinstellung 123456 ) und halten bis « Prog » aufleuchtet. ( 6-stelliger Code )
Indkobling (Tryk pa »ON«) Gammel kode indtastes Tryk og hold « Enter » inde i 5 sek., Ny kode indtastes
( fabriksindstilling 123456 ) indtil « Prog » begynder at lyse. ( 6-cifret kode )
Conectar (Pulsar »ON«) Introducir cédigo viejo Antes de 5 seg. pulsar « Enter » y mantener Introducir codigo nuevo
(Ajuste de fabrica 123456 ) oprimido hasta que encienda « Prog ». ( codigo de 6 digitos )

Mettre en marche  (Appuyer sur »ON«)  Entrer I'ancien code Appuyer sur « Enter » dans les 5 sec. et maintenir  Entrer le nouveau code

( paramétrage usine 123456 ) appuyé jusqu’a ce que « Prog » s'allume. (code a 6 chiffres)
Power on (Press »ON«) Enter previous code Press « Enter » within 5 sec. and keep pressed Enter new code

( Default setting 123456 ) until « Prog » lights up. ( 6-digit code )
Avolyua (MatnaTe »ON«) Eio0d0¢ TaAiou kwdikou MamoTe péoa oe 5 deutepoA. « Enter » kal Ei00d0¢ Neog Kwdikog

(epyoaTtaa. pubp. 123456 ) KpaTnaTe PEXPI va avawel « Prog ». ( 6-wn@og kwdIkog )
Bekapcsolas (»ON« nyomni) Régi kddot beirni 5 mp-en belill nyomja meg az « Enter » -t és Uj kédot beimi

( Gyari bedllitas 123456 ) tartsa, amig felvillana « Prog »! (6 jegyd kod )
Accendere (Premere »ON«) Immettere vecchio codice Premere « Enter » entro 5 sec. e tenerlo Immettere Nuovo codice

( Impostazione di fabbrica 123456 ) premuto fino a quando compare « Prog ». (codice a 6 caratteri )
Sla pa (Trykk pa »ON«) Tast inn gammel kode Trykk pa « Enter » innen 5 sek. og hold inne Tast inn ny kode

( fabrikkinnstilling 123456 ) til « Prog » lyser opp. ( 6-sifret kode )
Inschakelen (Druk op »ON«) Oude code invoeren Druk binnen 5 sec. op « Enter » en houd deze Nieuwe code invoeren

( fabrieksinstelling 123456 ) toets ingedrukt tot « Prog » gaat branden. ( 6-cijferige code)
Ligar (Teclar »ON«) Teclar cédigo actual Dentro de 5 seg. premir a tecla « Enter » Teclar cédigo novo

( Cadigo initial 123456 ) e manté-la premida até « Prog » acender. ( Cadigo de 6 digitos )
Zatacz (Wcisnij »ON«) Wpisz stary kod W ciggu 5 s weisnac klawisz « Enter » Wpisz nowy kod

(kod fabryczny 123456 ) i przytrzymac az do wys$wietlenia « Prog ». ( kod 6-miejscowy )
Cuplat (Tastati »ON«) Introduceti Cod vechi In timpul a 5 Sec. tastati « Enter » Introduceti Cod nou

( Cod fabricatie 123456 ) tineti apasat pana va clipi « Prog ». ( Cod din 6 caractere )
Bkntounts (Haxmute »ON«) BHecTn CTapblil kof B Teyenme 5 cek. HaxmuTe Ha « Enter », BHECTV HOBbIN Kog

(Kon 3aBopa-uarotosutens 123456 ) JepXuTe noka He nosBuUTCa « Prog ». ( 6-mecTHbIi Kop )
Tillkoppling (Tryck pa »ON«) Mata in gammal kod Tryck pa « Enter » inom 5 sek. och hall den Mata in ny kod

( fabriksinstallning 123456 ) nere tills « Prog » tands. ( 6-siffrig kod )
Agin (»ON« tusuna basin)  Eski Sifre girin 5 san. icerisinde « Enter »‘a basiniz ve « Prog » Yeni Sifre girin

( Fabrika ayari 123456 )

yanana kadar basili tutunuz.

(6 haneli sifre )
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Zménit kod
Code dndern
Kode &ndres
Modificar cédigo
Modifier le code
Change code
AAAayn Kwdikou
Kod modositasa
Modifica codice
Endre kode
Code wijzigen
Alterar cédigo
Zmien kod

Modificare cod

N3meHeHue koga
Andra kod
Sifre degistirme

Bezpodmineéné si prosim zapamatujte novy kod !

Nékolikrat provést zkousku pfi otevienych dvefich !

Bitte den neuen Code unbedingt merken !

Priifung bei gedffneter Tlr mehrfach durchfihren !

Husk den nye kode !

Kontrol ber foretages flere gange ved aben der !

Recordar imprescindiblemente codigo nuevo !

Realizar verific. varias veces con puerta abierta !

Mémoriser ou noter le nouveau code !

Contréler a plusieurs reprises, porte ouverte !

Positively note down new code !

Verify code repeatedly with door open !

ZNUEIWOTE OTTWOBNTIOTE TO VEO KWAIKO !

MpayparotoleloTe Tn GOKIUN TTOAES QOPES HE avOIKT TNV TTopTa !

Kérjik, feltétlendl jegyezze meg az Uj kodot !

Nyitott ajté mellett tdbbszér végezzen vizsgélatot !

Annotarsi assolutamente il nuovo codice !

Verificarlo diverse volte a porta aperta !

Ikke glem den nye koden !

Test flere ganger med &pen der !

Schrijf de nieuwe code ergens op !

Controle bij een geopende deur meerdere malen uitvoeren !

Memorizar impreterivelmente o novo codigo !

Testar vérias vezes com a porta aberta !

Koniecznie zapamigtaj nowy kod !

Sprawdz wiele razy przy otwartych drzwiach !

Va rugam sa va notati codul nou !

Verificati de mai multe ori codul, numai cu usa deschisa !

0653aTenbHO, NoXaryicTa, 3anoMHUTE HOBBIN Kog !

Heckonbko pa3 npoBepuTb NpW OTKPbLITON ABepLe !

Skriv ned den nya koden pa ett sékert stélle !

Testa koden flera ganger med oppen dorr !

Ltfen yeni sifreyi aklinizda tutunuz !

Kapi agikken birkag kez deneyiniz !

Code X
e

Stisknout « Enter » Zadejte jesté jednou novy kéd Stisknout « Enter » Kod zadan spravné Nespravny kod

( Novy kéd je platny ) (I nadale plati stary kod )
« Enter » driicken Neuen Code noch einmal eingeben « Enter » driicken Codeeingabe richtig Codeeingabe fehlerhaft

( Neuer Code giiltig ) ( Alter Code weiterhin giltig )
Tryk pa « Enter » Indtast ny kode endnu en gang Tryk pa « Enter » Kodeindtastning korrekt Kodeindtastning forkert

(ny kode gyldig ) ( gammel kode stadig gyldig )

Pulsar « Enter »

Introducir nuevamente
el cadigo nuevo

Pulsar « Enter »

Introduccion de cadigo correcto

( Nuevo cédigo valido )

Introduccion de cédigo erréneo
( Codigo antiguo aun valido )

Appuyer sur « Enter »

Entrer a nouveau le nouveau code

Appuyer sur « Enter »

Entrée du code correcte
( nouveau code valable )

Entrée du code incorrecte
('ancien code reste valable )

Press « Enter »

Enter new code again

Press « Enter »

Code input correct
(new code valid )

Code input incorrect
(old code still valid )

Marnaote « Enter »

Eiodyete Tov VEO KWAIKO
yia Hia aképn @opd

Marnate « Enter »

Eioaywyr kwdikol owoT)

(10xUel vEog KwdIKOG )

Navbaopévn elcaywyn kwdikou
( 0 TaNI6G KWBIKOG 10K UEI aKOMN )

« Enter » nyomni

Még egyszer vigye be az uj kodot!

« Enter » nyomni

Kédbevitel helyes
(0j kod érvényes )

Kaodbevitel hibas
(régi kod tovabbra is érvényes )

Premere « Enter » Immettere nuovamente Premere « Enter » Codice corretto Codice errato
nuovo codice (Inuovo codice é valido ) (1 vecchio codice & ancora valido )
Trykk pa « Enter » Tast inn den nye koden en gang til Trykk pa « Enter » Riktig kode Feil kode
(ny kode gyldig ) ( gammel kode fortsatt gyldig )
Druk op « Enter » V/oer de nieuwe code nogmaals in Druk op « Enter » Code-invoer juist Code-invoer foutief
( Nieuwe code geldig ) ( Oude code blijft geldig )

Teclar « Enter »

Introduzir novamente o cédigo novo

Teclar « Enter »

Introducéo de cédigo correcto

( Codigo novo valido )

Introdug&o de cddigo errado
( Cédigo antigo continua valido )

Wecisnij « Enter » Whisz jeszcze raz nowy kod Weisnij « Enter » Whisano prawidtowy kod Whpisano nieprawidtowy kod
( obowigzuje nowy kod ) ( nadal obowiazuje stary kod )
Tastati « Enter » Introduceti inca o data codul nou Tastati « Enter » Cod corect Cod eronat

( Cod nou valabil )

( Codul vechi este valabil in continuare )

Haxmute « Enter »

Ewe pa3 BHecuTe HOBBbIN KOA.

HaxmuTe « Enter »

Kop BHeceH npaBubHO

( HOBbIN KOA AENCTBUTENEH ).

BHeceH oLumboYHbIN Koa

(B panbHeliluemM [eiiCTBUTENEH CTapblil KOf).

Tryck pa « Enter »

Ange ny kod en gang till

Tryck pa « Enter »

Kod ar korrekt
(ny kod giltig )

Felaktig kod
( gammal kod fortfarande giltig )

« Enter » tu suna basin

Yeni sifreyi tekrar giriniz

« Enter » tu suna basin

Sifre giri si dogru
( Yeni sifre gegerli )

Sifre giri si hatali
( Eski sifre halen gecerli )
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Vyména baterii Baterie prosim zlikvidujte v souladu s pfedpisy na ochranu Zivotniho prostredi.

Batteriewechsel Bitte die Batterien umweltgerecht entsorgen.

Batteriskift Sarg for miljgvenlig bortskaffelse af batterier.

Cambio de bateria Eliminar las pilas respetando el medio ambiente.

Changement des piles Eliminer les piles dans le respect de I'environnement.

Battery replacement Dispose batteries in an environmentally safe manner.

MapakaAoupe amooupare Tig pTratapieg pe PIAIKO Tpog To TrepiBarov TpoTTo.

AAAayn prraraplog

Kérjtik, hogy kdrnyezetbarat modon szabaduljon meg az elemektdl.

Elemcsere &,

Cambio delle batterie Smaltire le batterie nel rispetto dell’ambiente.

Batteriskifte Avhend batteriene pa en miljeriktig mate.

Batterij vervangen Verwijder de batterijen milieuvriendelijk.

Por favor eliminar as pilhas de acordo com os regulamentos para protecgdo do meio-ambiente.

Substituigdo de pilhas

Wymiana baterii Zuzyte baterie utylizowa¢ w sposob ekologiczny.

Inlocuiere baterii Va rugam asiguratii recuperarea si reciclarea bateriilor.

3aMeHa GaTapeM Batapeu, noxanyicra, NUKBUANPYIATE B COOTBETCTBUM C NPaBUaMi MO OXPaHEe OKpyXaloLLen cpesbl.

Batteribyte Batterierna avfallshanteras pa miljoriktigt satt.

Litfen bataryalari gevreye zarar vermeyecek sekilde imha edin.

Batarya degisimi

TSE Basic

3x MIGNON, LRG,
AA,AM 3, ALKALINE

SecuTronic Basic

3x MICRO, LR03,
AAA, AM 4, ALKALINE
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Technicka data

SecuTronic Basic:

Elektronicky zamek podle EN 1300 ffida: B

Ciselny zamek se 1.000.000 riiznymi moznostmi nastaveni.
6mistny kod

Zablokovani manipulace

(Doby zablokovani pfi 3 nespravném zadani kodu):

TSE 3000 Basic: 1 min., pak vzdy 3 min.

SecuTronic Basic: 5 min., pak vzdy 20 min.

Potfeba provést tdrzbu:

Systém zjistil potfebu udrzby.

Obratte se prosim na svého dodavatele.

Optimalni okolni podminky:

-15°C/+40°C/ az 95% rel. vihkosti vzduchu

( nekondenzujici )

Pripustny rozsah teploty: - 20°C / + 50°C

Pfi pouziti na venkovnich dvefich by mél byt TSE 3000 Basic
chranén pred trvalym plsobenim desté (napf. pfistfeSkem).
Vlyhrazeno pravo na tiskové chyby, chyby v sazbé,

omyl a zmény.

Tekniske data

SecuTronic Basic:
Elektronisk las i henhold til EN 1300 klasse B.
Talkodelas med 1.000.000 talkombinationer.

6-cifret kode

Manipulationsspeerre

( speerretider ved 3 x forkert kodeindtastning):

TSE 3000 Basic: 1 min., herefter hver gang 3 min.
SecuTronic Basic : 5 min., herefter hver gang 20 min.

Behov for vedligeholdelse:
Systemet har konstateret behov for vedligeholdelse.
Henvend Dem til Deres fagforhandler.

Optimale omgivelsesbetingelser:
-15°C/+40°C/ op til 95% reel luftfugtighed
(ikke-kondenserende )

Tilladt temperaturomrade: - 20°C / + 50°C

Ved anvendelse pa yderdgre ber TSE 3000 Basic
veere kontinuerligt beskyttet mod regn ( f.eks. under halvtag ).

Med forbehold af tryk- og satsfejl, fejltagelser og eendringer.

@

Technische Daten

SecuTronic Basic:
Elektronikschloss nach EN 1300 Klasse: B
Zahlenschloss mit 1.000.000 echten Einstellméglichkeiten.

6 - stelliger Code.

Manipulationssperre

( Sperrzeiten bei 3 x falscher Codeeingabe ):

TSE 3000 Basic: 1 Min., danach jeweils 3 Min.
SecuTronic Basic: 5 Min., danach jeweils 20 Min.
Wartungsbedarf:

Das System hat Wartungsbedarf festgestellt.

Bitte wenden Sie sich an Ihren Fachhandler.

Optimale Umgebungsbedingungen:
-15°C/+40°C/ bis 95% rel. Luftfeuchtigkeit
( nicht kondensierend )

Zulassiger Temperaturbereich: - 20°C / + 50°C

Bei Anwendung an AuRentiiren sollte das TSE 3000 Basic
vor dauernder Beregnung geschitzt sein ( z.B. Vordach ).

Servicenummer: +49 (0)900/12 14 16 18
( gebuhrenpflichtig )

Druck-/ Satzfehler, Irrtum und Anderungen vorbehalten.

S,

Datos técnicos

SecuTronic Basic:
Cerradura electrénica segun EN 1300 Clase: B
Cerradura con 1.000.000 de combinaciones posibles.

Cadigo de 6 digitos
Bloqueo de manipulacién
(Tiempos de bloqueo tras 3 x introducciones erréneas):

TSE 3000 Basic: 1 min, a continuacién 3 min cada vez.
SecuTronic Basic: 5 min, a continuacion 20 min cada vez.

Necesidad de mantenimiento:
El sistema ha detectado una necesidad de mantenimiento.
Por favor, dirijase a su revendedor.

Condiciones dptimas del entorno:
-15°C/+40°C/ hasta 95% humedad rel. de aire
(no condensante)

Gama de temperatura admisible: - 20°C / + 50°C

Con empleo en puertas exteriores el TSE 3000 Basic debe estar
protegido de lluvia permanente (p.ej. con un alero).

Errores tipograficos, ortograficos, de composicion y
modificaciones reservados.
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Technicka data @

Technische Daten
Tekniske data

Datos técnicos

Données techniques Technical data

Données techniques SecuTronic 8 Basic:
Serrure électronique conf. EN 1300 classe: B Electronic lock as per EN 1300 Class: B
Serrure a combinaisons 1.000.000 de possibilités. Combination lock with 1.000.000 real possibilities.

Code a 6 chiffres 6-digit code

Blocage anti-manipulation Manipulation block

(délais de blocage si 3 x entrée de code erroné): ( block active if wrong code entered 3 times ):
TSE 3000 Basic: 1 mn., puis respectivement 3 mn. TSE 3000 Basic: 1 min., thereafter 3 min.

SecuTronic Basic: 5 mn., puis respectivement 20 mn. SecuTronic Basic : 5 min., thereafter 20 min.

Maintenance nécessaire: Maintenance required:
Le systéme a constaté qu‘une maintenance est nécessaire. The system has established maintenance requirement.
Adressez-vous a votre revendeur spécialisé. Please contact your local dealer.

Conditions ambiantes optimales: Optimal environmental conditions:

-15°C/+40°C/ a95% humidité rel. de l'air -15°C/+40°C/ up to 95% relative humidity

( sans condensation ) ( no condensation )

Plage de température admissible: - 20°C/+ 50°C Permitted temperature range: - 20°C / + 50°C

En cas d'utilisation sur des portes extérieurs, la TSE 3000 Basic When installed on external doors, the TSE 3000 Basic should be

doit étre protégée de la pluie ( par ex. avant-toit ). protected from constant exposure to the elements ( e.g. by a canopy ).

Sous réserve de fautes d‘impression et de composition, Typographical errors, omissions and changes reserved.
d'erreurs et de modifications.

SecuTronic Basic:
Technical data

TeXVIKA OTOIXEIN

Miszaki adatok

Dati tecnici

Tekniske data
Technische gegevens
Dados técnicos

Dane techniczne
Date tehnice
TexHU4eckue paHHble
Tekniska data

Teknik Veriler

Gy

Texvika oToIXela Miszaki adatok
SecuTronic Basic: SecuTronic Basic:

HAektpovikn kAeidapia oupguwva pe EN 1300 karnyopia: B EN 1300, B osztalyu elektronikus zar
KAeidapid pe 1.000.000 mpaypatikég duvardmreg TomoBéTnong.  Szamzar 1.000.000 beallitasi lehetéséggel.

6-wneog KwdIkog 6 jegyl kod
®payn xelpiopol Mavelet-letiltas ( Letiltasi idd 3 hibas kodbevitelnél ):
( xpovol epayng ae 3 x AavBacopévn eloaywyn kwdikoU ): TSE 3000 Basic: 1 perc, utana probalkozasonként 3 perc

TSE 3000 Basic: 1 Aetrro, peta avrigToixa 3 Aetra. SecuTronic Basic : 5 perc, utana prébalkozasonként 20 perc
SecuTronic Basic : 5 Aetrta, peta avrigtoixa 20 AemTa. Karbantartasigény

AVO‘VF” ouvnenorng. . , Arendszer karbantartasigényt jelzett.
To aUotua diaTmioTwoe avaykaidtna ouvTipnong. Forduljon a szakkeresked¢jéhez!
ATreuBuvBeite oTOV QVTITIPOOWTIO OO, R )

Optimalis kdrnyezeti feltételek:

Idavikeg TepIBaAovTIKeG GUVONKEG: _15°C | + 40° o P .
-15°C/+40°C/ ewg 95% OXeT. uypaaia agpa ( ggmcki)nggnzgéllt )95 % relativ paratartalormig
( ox1 oupTTUKVWOT ) . e

Megengedett kornyezeti hémérséklet: - 20°C / + 50°C

Emip. medio Beppokpaciag: - 20°C/ +50°C R . . . .

) Kiilsé ajtokon valé alkalmazas esetén a TSE 3000 Basic
2€ £QUPLOYN O€ EQTEPIKEG TIOPTEG Trpeel 10 TSE 3000 Basic  yqyijeket celszert védeni a tartos esokkel szemben
va TIPOCTATEUETAI OTTO SICPKN BPOXN ( TT.X. TIPOTTEYO ). (pl. eldtetovel )

2¢ahua exTUTIWONG Kal OTOIXEI0BETONG. Saijto-/ szedési hiba, tévedés valamint modositasok fenntartasaval.
e mQUAatn aAaywv kar AaBwv.
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)

Dati tecnici

SecuTronic Basic:

Serratura elettronica conforme a EN 1300 classe: B
Serratura con 1 milionie effettive di combinazioni.
Codice a 6 caratteri

Blocco per inserimenti errati

(tempo di blocco per tre inserimenti errati del codice) :
TSE 3000 Basic: 1 min., successivamente 3 min cad.
SecuTronic Basic: 5 min., successivamente 20 min. cad.
Necessita di manutenzione:

Il sistema ha accertato la necessita di manutenzione.
Rilvolgersi al proprio rivenditore.

Condizioni ambientali ottimali:

-15°C/+40°C/ fino al 95% di umidita rel. dell‘aria

( non condensante )

Intervallo delle temperature ammissibili: - 20°C / + 50°C

In caso di utilizzo su porte esterne, proteggere TSE 3000 Basic
dall‘esposizione continuata alla pioggia ( per es. tettuccio ).

Salvo errori di stampa e composizione, errori e variazioni.

QD

Technische gegevens

SecuTronic Basic:

Elektronisch slot conform EN 1300 klasse: B

Cijferslot met 1.000.000 echte instelmogelijkheden.
6-cijferige code

Manipulatieblokkering

( blokkeertijden wanneer 3 x de verkeerde code is ingevoerd):
TSE 3000 Basic: 1 min., daarna telkens 3 min.
SecuTronic Basic: 5 min., daarna telkens 20 min.
Onderhoudsbehoefte:

Het systeem moet worden onderhouden.

Neem contact op met uw specialist.

Optimale omgevingsvoorwaarden:

-15°C/+40°C/ tot 95% rel. vochtigheid van de lucht
( niet condenserend )

Toegestaan temperatuurbereik: - 20°C/ +50°C

Bij toepassing op buitendeuren moet de TSE 3000 Basic
zijn beschermd tegen voortdurende regen ( bijv. afdak ).

Druk-/ zetfouten, vergissingen en wijzigingen voorbehouden.

D

Tekniske data

SecuTronic Basic :

Elektronisk Ias i henhold til EN 1300 klasse: B
Kombinasjonslas med 1.000.000 innstillingsmuligheter.
6-sifret kode

Manipuleringssperre

(sperretid ved 3 x feil inntastinger):

TSE 3000 Basic: 1 min., deretter 3 min. per gang .
SecuTronic Basic: 5 min., deretter 20 min per gang.
Vedlikeholdsbehov:

Systemet har fastslatt vedlikeholdsbehov.

Vennligst ta kontakt med din fagforhandler.

Optimale omgivelsesbetingelser:

-15°C/+40°C/ til 95% rel. luftfuktighet

(ikke kondenserende)

Tillatt temperaturomrade: - 20°C / + 50°C

Ved bruk pa ytterder ma TSE 3000 Basic
veere beskyttet mot regn (f. eks vindfang).

Det tas forbehold om trykk- eller satsfeil,
andre feil og endringer.

&

Dados técnicos

SecuTronic Basic:
Fecho electronico seg. a norma EN 1300 classe: B
Fechadura electrénica com 1.000.000 de combinagdes possiveis.

Cadigo de 6 digitos
Bloqueio de manipulagéo
( Tempos de bloqueio apds 3 introdugdes erradas do cddigo ):

TSE 3000 Basic: 1 min., depois 3 min. respectivamente
SecuTronic Basic: 5 min., depois 20 min. respectivamente

Necessidade de manutencéo:
O sistema detectou necessidade de manutengao.
Por favorcontacte a loja representante.

Condigdes adequadas de ambiente:
-15°C/+40°C/ até 95% humidade relativa do ar
( sem condensagéo )

Temperatura min. e max. permitida: - 20°C/+ 50°C

Caso o TSE 3000 Basic seja utilizado em portas exteriores,
deve ser protegido da chuva ( p. ex. alpendre).

Né&o nos responsabilizamos por incorrecgdes, bem como por erros
de impressao e de texto, e reservamo-nos o direito a alteragdes.
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TexHUYecKkune AaHHbIe

SecuTronic Basic:

OnekTpoHHbIN 3aMok, B cooTeTcTBum ¢ EN 1300 Knacc: B
Lindposoit 3amok ¢ 1.000.000 BO3MOXHOCTSMM

HacTosILLeN YCTaHOBKN.
6-MeCTHbIN Ko
BriokupoBka ynpaBnexus

(Bpems 6rokvpoBky, koraa 3 pasa 3afaH HenpaBuIbHbIA KOL):
1 MMHyTa., NOTOM BCeraa 3 MuHyT
SecuTronic Basic: 5 muHyT, notom Bceraa 20 MuHYT

TSE 3000 Basic:

Heobxoanma TexHnyeckas npoBepka:

CucTeMa HyX[aeTcsl B TEXHUYECKO NPOBepKe U 0GCyKMBAHMN.
OBpaTuTech K CneLyani3npoBaHHOMY PacrpoCTPaHUTENIO.

OnTManbHbIe OKpYXaloLLe YCroBus:
-15°C/+40°C/ go 95 % OTHOCUTENLHON BRAXHOCTU

(6e3 koHaeHcaLum)

[onyctumblin ananasoH Temnepatypsl: - 20°C / +50°C

Mpu 1cnonb3oBaHM Ha HapyXHbIX Asepsix, TSE 3000 Basic
DOMKEH ObiTb 3aLUMLLEH OT NOCTOSIHHOMO BO3AEACTBIS JOXAS

(Hanp. HaBeCcoM KpbiLLy)

OcTaBnsiem 3a cobolt npaBo Ha oneyvatku, ownbkm B Habope,
Apyrie owwnbK1 1 3MEHeHMs B TekcTe.”

L85 HE €080V H

Dane techniczne

SecuTronic Basic :

Zamek elektroniczny wg EN 1300 klasa: B

Zamek cyfrowy z 1.000.000 mozliwosci zaprogramowania.
Kod 6-miejscowy

Blokada z powodu manipulacji ( czas blokady klawiatury
przy 3 x wpisaniu nieprawidlowego kodu):

TSE 3000 Basic: 1 min., potem odpowiednio po 3 minut
SecuTronic Basic: 5 min., potem odpowiednio po 20 minut

Termin wykonania obslugi serwisowe:
System stwierdzil koniecznosc wykonania obslugi serwisowe;.
Prosimy o kontakt z punktem sprzedazy specjalistycznej.

Optymalne warunki otoczenia:

-15°C/+40°C/ wilgotnosc wzgledna powietrza do 95%
( bez skraplania)

Dop. zakres temperatur: - 20°C/+ 50°C

W razie umieszczenia na drzwiach zewnetrznych chronic TSE
3000 Basic przed dlugotrwalymi opadami (np. daszkiem).

Zmiany, omylki oraz bledy w druku i skladzie zastrzezone

&

Tekniska data

SecuTronic Basic:

Elektroniklas enligt EN 1300 klass: B
Kombinationslaset med 1.000.000 &kta
instaliningsméjligheter.

6-siffrig kod
Manipulationssparr

( spérrtider vid 3 x felaktig kodinmatning ):
TSE 3000 Basic:

Underhall rekommenderas:
Systemet har faststallt behov for underhall.
Kontakta din fackhandel.

Optimala omgivningsvillkor:
-15°C/+40°C/ till 95% rel. luftfuktighet
( ej kondenserande )

Till. temperaturomrade: - 20°C / +50°C

vara skyddad mot véta (t ex tak ).

Tryck-/séttningsfel, felaktigheter
och andringar forbehalles.

1 min., darefter alltid 3 min.
SecuTronic Basic: 5 min., darefter alltid 20 min.

Vid anvandning pa ytterdorrar skall TSE 3000 Basic

Date tehnice

SecuTronic 8 Basic:

Broasca electronica in baza EN 1300 Clasa : B

Broasca electronica cu 1 000 000 posibilitati de programare:
Cod din 6 caractere

Blocat la manevrare

( Timpi de blocare la 3 x intoduceri de cod gresite ) :

TSE 3000 Basic: 1 Min., apoi cite 3 Min.

SecuTronic Basic: 5 Min., apoi cite 20 Min.

Termen de revizie fixat:
Se solicita personal specializat.

Conditii optime mediului de lucru:
-15°C/+40°C/ pinala 95% umiditate relativa
(fara condensare )

Domeniu de temperatura admis: - 20°C / + 50°C

La utilizari pentru usi de exterior se solicita la TSE 3000 Basic
protectie la precipitatii ( De exemplu acoperis ).

Producatorul isi rezerva dreptul la modificari
Numar de telefon service 0257/288622 in Romania

Teknik Veriler

SecuTronic Basic:
EN 1300 Sinifina gére elektronik kilit: B
Sifreli kilit 1 milyon adet degi sik sifre ayar olanakli.

6 haneli sifre

Manipilasyon kilidi (3 x yanli s sifre giri sinde kilit sireleri ):

TSE 3000 Basic: 1 Dak., sonra her defasinda 3 Dak.

SecuTronic Basic : 5 Dak., sonra her defasinda 20 Dak.

Bakim ihtiyacr:
Sistem bakim ihtiyaci saptadi.
Liitfen uzman saticiniza ba svurunuz.

Optimal gevre sartlari:
-15°C/+40°C/ %95 e kadar bagil hava nemi
('yodunla sici degildir )

1zin verilen sicaklik araligr: -20°C / +50°C

Dis kapilarda kullaniminda TSE 3000 Basic
stirekli yagmurdan korunmalidir. (érn. Cikma gati )

Baski/dizgi hatalari, hata ve eksiklikler ve de
degi siklikler sakhidir.




